

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 747

(First Reading File Bill)

Strike beginning with “altering” in line 3 down through “Cosmetologists;” in line 4; in line 4, strike “member” and substitute “of the licensed members”; in line 17, strike “SIX” and substitute “FIVE”; in line 18, strike “SIX” and substitute “FIVE”; in line 19, strike the third and the fourth bracket; strike in their entirety lines 20 and 21; in line 22, strike the first and the second bracket; and in the same line, strike “(III)”; after line 22, insert:

“(3) OF THE THREE LICENSED COSMETOLOGIST MEMBERS, ONE SHALL BE AFFILIATED WITH A COSMETOLOGY SCHOOL AS AN EDUCATOR OR OWNER.”;

and in line 23, strike “(3)” and substitute “(4)”.